

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION
ONLINE. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE
GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE
CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.

Manufacturer name:

Reids of Caithness

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 17 Henderson Street, Thurso Caithness KW14 7QU

Product Name & Code:

Reids Butterscotch Shortbread 150G B878

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	2257 kJ / 540 kcal	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	29.3g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	18.2g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	63.9g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	23.4g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	4.6g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.6g	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (**milk**, salt), Sugar, Butterscotch pieces (5%) (sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fat (shea kernel, palm oil, emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, **soya lecithin**), unsalted butter (**milk**), water, **skimmed & condensed milk**, salt, sugar icing, natural flavouring), Cornflour.

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place.

Once opened store in an airtight container.

May Contain Statements

May also contain Nuts and Sesame seeds.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Suitable for

Click or tap here to enter text.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Yorkshire Crisps

Manufacturer Address:

Waleswood Ind Est, Sheffield, S26 5PY

Product Name & Code:

Natural Sea Salt NSS12x50.

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	2043/488	1021/244
Total Fat	23.8	11.9
Saturated	5.4	2.7.
Carbohydrates	61.9	31.
Sugar	0.3	.15
Protein	6.5	3.3
Salt	1	0.5.

Ingredient List

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt

Click or tap here to enter text.

Storage Information

Cool dry place

May Contain Statements

None

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Gluten free diets

Vegans

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Recyclable packaging

Manufacturer name:

The Belgian Chocolate Group NV

Manufacturer Address:

Geelseweg 72 – B-2250 Olen, Belgium.

Product Name & Code:

TB03 – pralines crème brulée 50g

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	2316kJ, 555kcal	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	34.7g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	22.3g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	54g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	53.5g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	5.9g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.21g	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

sugar, vegetable fat (palm), **LACTOSE**, low fat **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, candy sugar, flavours, emulsifier: lecithins; whey powder (**MILK**), colour: beta-carotene E160a.

Storage Information

Store in a cool and dry place.

Min 12°C / 54°F – Max 18°C / 64°F

May Contain Statements

May contain traces of **nuts**.

Country of Origin

Belgium

Suitable for

Store in a clean, dry and odourless environment.

12 - 18°C

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

New English Teas Ltd

Manufacturer Address:

6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, CV5 6UR

Product Name & Code:

HC64 Big Ben 6 Teabag Carton

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	N/A	N/A
Total Fat	N/A	N/A
Saturated	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates	N/A	N/A
Sugar	N/A	N/A
Protein	N/A	N/A
Salt	N/A	N/A

Ingredient List

Tea

Storage Information

Store in a dry in a dry environment

May Contain Statements

N/A

Country of Origin

Sri Lanka/India

Suitable for

3yrs +

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

The Original Baker

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 12 Westfield Way, Norton Grove Ind Estate, Norton YO17 9HQ

Product Name & Code:

CAKCHRTREMINSGLRPC- Christmas Tree Fruit Cake Mini - Single

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	1644/393	
Total Fat	9.8	
Saturated	1.6	
Carbohydrates	67	
Sugar	58	
Protein	3.3	

Salt	0.38	
------	------	--

Ingredient List

Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Stabilisers: Xanthan Gum, Carboxy Methyl Cellulose; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Natural Flavouring), Marzipan (Sugar, **Almonds** (Nuts), Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup, Colour: Lutein, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Cake Mix (Sugar, **Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Thickener (Modified Potato Starch), Vegetarian **Whey Powder** (Milk), Raising Agent (E450: Disodium Diphosphate, E501 Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), **Wheat Gluten**, Emulsifiers (E475 Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids; E481 Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate), Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E466 Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose, E412 Guar Gum, E415 Xanthan Gum), Whole **Egg** Powder), Sultanas (8%) (Sultanas, Cottonseed Oil), Raisins (8%) (Raisin, Sunflower Oil), Free Range Liquid **Egg**, Apricot jam (Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate), Cherries (5%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphur Dioxide** ; Colour: Erythrosine), Rapeseed Oil (Anti-foaming Agent (Polydimethylsiloxane)), Water, Candied Peel (Orange peel, Glucose - fructose syrup, Lemon peel, Sucrose, Potassium Sorbate E202, Citric Acid E330, **Sulphur dioxide** E220), Glimmer Stars - Mini Gold (Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Glazing Agent (Shellac), Colours (E101, E171, E172,), Carrier (E555)), Icing Sugar (Icing Sugar, Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate) (**Eggs**), Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine), Sorbox (Preservative (E202 Potassium Sorbate, E282 Calcium propionate), Maize Starch), Yellow Colouring (Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Colours (Tartrazine E102, Sunset Yellow E110), Gelling Agent (Agar E406), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid E330), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202)), Cinnamon, Mixed Spice (Cassia Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Allspice, Clove, Nutmeg), Green Food Colouring (Colour: E102, E142), Powdered **Egg** White (Pasteurised dried hen **egg** albumen, Acidity regulator (citric acid), Stabiliser (triethyl citrate))

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place.

May Contain Statements

May also contain soya & peanuts

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Hand crafted in Yorkshire



Product Specification

<u>Product Name:</u>	Lemon Curd
<u>Weight:</u>	28g
<u>Ingredients:</u>	Sugar, Salted Butter (Milk), Lemon Juice (11%), Egg Yolk, Whole Egg , Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin; Lemon Oil For allergens, see ingredients in bold
<u>Shelf life/ Storage Conditions:</u>	Shelf life: 15 months. Store at ambient temperature. Refrigerate once opened.
<u>Organoleptic Attributes:</u>	

Appearance	Yellow in colour
Texture	Smooth paste
Flavour	Strong lemon flavour

Analytical Characteristics:

Total Soluble Solids	> 65 °Brix
pH	2.60 – 3.30

Allergen Information:

ALLERGENS	Present in product
Cereals containing gluten	NO
Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	YES
Fish	NO
Peanuts	NO
Soybeans	NO
Milk	YES
Nuts	NO
Celery	NO
Mustard	NO
Sesame seeds	NO
Sulphur dioxide and Sulphites at level above 10mg/kg	NO
Lupin	NO
Molluscs	NO

Dietary Suitability:

The product is **SUITABLE** for the following diets:

Vegetarians	Y	Halal / Non- certified	Y
Vegans	N	Coeliacs	Y
Kosher	Y		

Nutritional Information:

	Quantity	Unit	Source of Information
Energy	1625	kJoules per 100 g	Calculated
Energy	387	kcalories per 100 g	Calculated
Fat	15	g per 100 g	Calculated
of which saturates	8,5	g per 100 g	Calculated
Carbohydrate	60	g per 100 g	Calculated
of which sugars	60	g per 100 g	Calculated
Protein	2,2	g per 100 g	Calculated
Salt	0.31	g per 100 g	Calculated

Packaging Information:

Pack Size	72 x 28g	48 x 28g
Case Dimensions (l x w x h) mm	274 x 184 x 128	274 x 184 x 85
Case Gross Weight (kg)	5.8	3.8
Pallet Quantities (Standard) (Cases x Layer= Total)	20 x 6 = 120	N/A
Primary	45g of glass jar with 4g of steel twist off cap	45g of glass jar with 4g of steel twist off cap
Secondary	3x29g of cardboard tray with 12g of polythene wrap	2x29g of cardboard tray with 12g of polythene wrap
Tertiary	Wooden pallet and stretch wrap	Wooden pallet and stretch wrap

Quality Control:

All our products are positively released following the quality and sensory checks.

Test	Target
TSS (°Brix)	65 - 69
pH	2.60 – 3.30
Average Weight Checks	28g
Traceability Codes	Julian code
Metal detection	Ferrous Non Ferrous Stainless Steel



Product Specification

<u>Product Name:</u>	Apricot Preserve (Apricot Extra Jam)
<u>Weight:</u>	28g & 42g
<u>Ingredients:</u>	Apricots, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid May contain fruit stones
<u>Shelf life/ Storage Conditions:</u>	Shelf life: 36 months. Store at ambient temperature.
<u>Organoleptic Attributes:</u>	

Appearance	Golden orange in colour, containing fruit pieces
Texture	Soft gel
Flavour	Apricot flavour

Analytical Characteristics:

Fruit Content	Prepared with 70g of fruit per 100g
Total Soluble Solids	Total sugar content 67g per 100g
pH	2.90 - 3.50

Allergen Information:

ALLERGENS	Present in product
Cereals containing gluten	NO
Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO
Fish	NO
Peanuts	NO
Soybeans	NO
Milk	NO
Nuts	NO
Celery	NO
Mustard	NO
Sesame seeds	NO
Sulphur dioxide and Sulphites at level above 10mg/kg	NO
Lupin	NO
Molluscs	NO

Dietary Suitability:

The product is **SUITABLE** for the following diets:

Vegetarians	Y	Halal / Certified	Y
Vegans	Y	Coeliacs	Y
Kosher/Certified	Y		

Nutritional Information:

	Quantity	Unit	Source of Information
Energy	1155	kJoules per 100 g	Calculated
Energy	272	kcalories per 100 g	Calculated
Fat	0	g per 100 g	Calculated
of which saturates	0	g per 100 g	Calculated
Carbohydrate	66	g per 100 g	Calculated
of which sugars	66	g per 100 g	Calculated
Protein	0.6	g per 100 g	Calculated
Salt	0	g per 100 g	Calculated

Packaging Information:

28g & 42g

Pack Size	72 x 28g	48 x 28g	48 x 42g
Case Dimensions (l x w x h) mm	274 x 184 x 128	274 x 184 x 85	275 x 185 x 105
Case Gross Weight (kg)	5.8	3.8	5.42
Pallet Quantities (Standard) (Cases x Layer= Total)	20 x 6 = 120	N/A	20 x 5 = 100
Primary	45g of glass jar with 4g of steel twist off cap	45g of glass jar with 4g of steel twist off cap	57g of glass jar with 4g of steel twist off cap
Secondary	3x29g of cardboard tray with 12g of polythene wrap	2x29g of cardboard tray with 12g of polythene wrap	2x29g of cardboard tray with 12g of polythene wrap
Tertiary	Wooden pallet and stretch wrap	Wooden pallet and stretch wrap	Wooden pallet and stretch wrap